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Smarter Balanced Interim Assessments
Estimated Times for Hand Scoring Items

	
	Non-PT Items
	Performance Tasks

	Grade
	ELA 

Reading

Short-Text Items and 

Brief Writes
	Math 

Short-Text 

Items
	ELA Research Short-Text Items
	ELA 

Full Writes
	Math Short-Text Fill-In Table Items

without dependencies
	Math Short-Text Fill-In Table Items

with dependencies

	Grade 3
	15-40 sec.
	N/A
	15-44 sec.
	28-646 sec.
	5-30 sec.
	11-82 sec.

	Grade 4
	10-46 sec.
	17-24 sec.
	15-55 sec.
	319-1042 sec.
	4-39 sec.
	7-51 sec.

	Grade 5
	18-61 sec.
	11-25 sec.
	18-79 sec.
	288-1037 sec.
	3-141 sec.
	13-68 sec.

	Grade 6
	103-393 sec.
	17-18 sec.
	14-60 sec.
	139-146 sec.
	55-231 sec.
	72-432 sec.

	Grade 7
	120-345 sec.
	13-34 sec.
	12-75 sec.
	134-148 sec.
	81-150 sec.
	49-291 sec.

	Grade 8
	106-475 sec.
	10-29 sec.
	12-76 sec.
	124-151 sec.
	87-402 sec.
	67-394 sec.

	High School
	21-107 sec.
	8-37 sec.
	10-67 sec.
	85-177 sec.
	31-360 sec.
	45-301 sec.


Note: Average time per item in seconds and represents items with the shortest and longest averaged times.
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